


Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 **on or before 07/02/2020 upto 3.00 p.m. for the work of Removing existing dilapidated door shutters, providing & fixing country teak wood frame (8 Nos.) & solid core flush door shutter to main doors (10 Nos.) at 5th floor & 6th floor, removing existing plaster and providing & applying single coat internal plaster in Room No. 214, 302 & Balwadi, providing & fixing green marble door sils (22 t/s.) at PTC Building under S.R. Scheme at R-3 (SRD-S-4), Near Bldg. No. 89, Mankhurd, Mumbai - 43.**
2. **The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2,98,692.00 (Rupees Two lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two only).**
3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (Suburbs), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website www.sppl.biz from **31/01/2020 to 07/02/2020 upto 2.00 p.m.**
4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (Suburbs)/SPPL, 5th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 upto **3.00 p.m. by 07/02/2020** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 90 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
11. The entire work is to be completed within **180 days.**
12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (Suburbs)/SPPL as per the rules in force..


Executive Engineer (Suburbs),
Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.
Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(Suburbs)/ 152 /2020,
Office of the Executive Engineer
Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.
Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E),
Mumbai- 400 051.

Date : 31 / 01 / 2020

Issued to :

M/s. _____

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to D.E./SPPL, S.E./SPPL for information & necessary action.

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

✓ Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

NAME OF WORK : Removing existing dilapidated door shutters, providing & fixing country teak wood frame (8 Nos.) & solid core flush door shutter to main doors (10 Nos.) at 5th floor & 6th floor, removing existing plaster and providing & applying single coat internal plaster in Room No. 214, 302 & Balwadi, providing & fixing green marble door sils (22 t/s.) at PTC Building under S.R. Scheme at R-3 (SRD-S-4), Near Bldg. No. 89, Mankhurd, Mumbai - 43.

: SCHEDULE 'B' :							
Item No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In Figure	In words		
1	CS-DD-71, Pg.187, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	10.00	Removing existing door or windows with frame and shutters and making good etc. to the existing surface.	563.00	Rupees Five Hundred sixty three only.	Nos.	5630.00
2	It.1, Bd/T-2, P-478, Pg.89, PWD DSR 2015-16)	0.40	Providing and fixing Country Teak Wood frame as per drawing for second class doors without ventilators, windows, fanlights, etc. including all mouldings, rebating, holdfasts and finishing with one coat of primer complete.	118684.00	Rupees one lakh eighteen thousand six hundred eighty four only.	Cu.Mt.	47473.60
3	CS-WW-06-c, Page 104 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	17.00	Providing and fixing superior quality single leaf B.W.P. grade solid core 35mm thick flush door shutters of standard make conforming to IS:2202-1991 (Part I & II) including one coat of primer, putty and 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint on both faces etc. with 12 mm thk teak wood lipping all around all around etc. complete (Hinges, aldrop & standard door hardware to be paid separately)	2131.00	Rupees two thousand and one hundred thirty one only.	Sq.M.	36227.00
4	R2-CS-HW-04, Page 117 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	30.00	Providing and fixing butt hinges 100 mm Long, manufactured as per relevant IS for door & windows with necessary materials and labour costs etc. complete.	134.00	Rupees one hundred thirty four only.	Nos.	4020.00
5	R2-CS-HW-06-c-2, Page 119 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	10.00	Providing and fixing aldrops of 16 mm diameter bars 300 mm long manufactured as per IS:2681-1991, wherever they apply for doors and windows with necessary materials and labour etc. complete.	398.00	Rupees three hundred ninety eight only.	Nos.	3980.00
6	R2-CS-HW-09-d-1, Page 121 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	20.00	Providing and fixing handles 100 mm long as described below, manufactured as per IS:208-1992 for doors and windows and with necessary materials and fixtures like screws etc. and all labour etc. complete.	64.00	Rupees sixty four only.	Nos.	1280.00

Item No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In Figure	In words		
7	R2-CS-HW-08-b-2, Page 120 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	10.00	Providing and fixing tower bolts 150 mm long as described below conforming to IS:204- 1992 (Part I,II) for doors & windows with necessary materials and labour etc. complete.	90.00	Rupees ninety only.	Nos.	900.00
8	R2-CS-HW-03-c, Page 117 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	10.00	Providing and fixing door stopper (Stainless steel door stopper) of approved make manufactured as described below and as per IS:1823- 1992 for doors with necessary materials and labour cost etc. complete.	99.00	Rupees ninety nine only.	Nos.	990.00
9	Sr. No. 477, MA-BLD-HM-157, Page 229 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	10.00	Providing and fixing 250 mm long S.S. tadi.	130.00	Rupees one hundred thirty only.	Nos.	1300.00
10	R2-CS-DD-65, Pg.187, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	339.71	Removing cement plaster of any finish from the wall, complete with racking out the joints to a depth of 20 mm.	147.00	Rupees one hundred forty seven only.	Sq.Mt.	49937.37
11	R2-CS-PL-05, Pg.34, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	339.71	Providing and applying 12 mm thick internal plaster in cement mortar 1:3 with neeru finish at all heights and locations in one coat for masonry (except stone masonry) and concrete surfaces including racking out joints, hacking of concrete surface, watering, finishing, curing, scaffolding etc. complete.	361.00	Rupees three hundred sixty one only.	Sq.Mt.	122635.31
12	R2-CS-FL-40-e, Pg.76, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	22.00	Providing and fixing polished natural stone tiles 18mm thk. green marble for width upto 150 mm of approved quality, pattern and colour for sill and jambs including preparing the surface and levelling in the desired line, cement mortar 1:3 bedding or backing, cement float, machine cutting, leveling, jointing, smooth	304.00	Rupees three hundred four only.	Rmt.	6688.00
13	R2-CS-FL-40-o, Pg.76, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	25.20	Providing and fixing polished natural stone tiles 18mm thk. green marble for width upto 300 mm of approved quality, pattern and colour for sill and jambs including preparing the surface and levelling in the desired line, cement mortar 1:3 bedding or backing, cement float, machine cutting, leveling, jointing, smooth cement plastering along the sides to match the existing surface in cement mortar 1:3, filling the joints with neat cement or pigment mixed with cement, finishing, curing etc complete as directed by Engineer In Charge.	476.00	Rupees four hundred seventy six only.	Rmt.	11995.20

Item No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In Figure	In words		
14	(It.16, Pg.39, PWD DSR 2015-16)	6.79	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying to dumping point approved by BMC, unloading, spreading etc. complete. With all leads and lifts.	690.00	Rupees six hundred ninety only.	Cu.Mt.	4685.10
15	(It.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015-16)	10.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance. (Still Photo 4" x 6" size)	95.00	Rupees ninety five only.	03 Copies each photo	950.00
Total Rs.							298,691.58
Say Rs.							298,692.00

(Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two only)

I/We hereby agree to quote _____% Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.

Therefore, the amount (in figure) _____ (in words) _____

Signature of Contractor/s


Executive Engineer (Suburbs)/SPPL